, / p	LILY S	STAFF .	JOURNA OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No.	No. of Page	81		
Organiza	Organization or Installation Location Period Cov						
3-2/	's-3 l	Hour Dat	е ,				
	T	2400 13 1	ay 68				
ITEM NO.	IN:	OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	TIALS		
O1	0001	(U)	Journal Opened		0.00		
02	0100	(c)	En SITREP neg, log same.	HIS SON, OF COMES	6254		
03	0200	(e)	Bn SITREP neg, loc same.	Bde	OKK		
Olt	0300	(c)	En SITREP neg, loc same.				
				Language to the height of	- 700		
- Salting			JOHN F REIGER, LLT Sig, OIC	$(\gamma_1 \Rightarrow A) := (\gamma_1) (\mathrm{id}_{B_{\mathrm{pos}}} + \mathrm{id}_{B_{\mathrm{pos}}})$	2 (Sa)		
			SAMONE STATES AND INCOME OF THE SECOND SECURITIES.	and services	-5%		
05	04,00	(0)	Bn SITEMP neg, loc same.	Bde	DKK		
96	0500	(0)	En SITREP neg, loc same.	30.8436032634	200		
07	0548	(0)	Co A rept Stand-to completed 0545 hrs.	CO,S3	OKK		
08	0600	(0)	En SITREP neg, loc same.	Bde	OKK		
09	0601	(0)	(LATE MITRY) Co B 2d plat amb patrol arr	Ede, CO, S3	DKK		
0.000		100	check pt #3 at 0230 hrs.		- (462)		
10	0605	(c)	Co B 3d plat amb closed on IZ UPTIGHTat	Bde,CO,S3,M	.OKK		
	i May 15		0605 hrs w/neg results.	The second section			
11	0647	(e)	Co B 2d plat amb patrol closed on LZ DOTT	E Bde,CO,S3,M.	DKK		
(## E	Might a		at 0647 hrs w/neg results.	The way the same of the same o	110 120 1		
12	0654	(0)	En SITREP neg, loc same.	00,83	DKK		
13	0659	(0)	Co A rept 1st plat loc BS566770; all other	Bde,CO,S3,M	OKK		
			slements same (NDP).	in in a reference			
			Market Carrier and an action of the second				
			DOWNGRA	DE AT 3 YR INTEL	VAL		
			- DBOIAGO	IPIBD AFTER 10			
			All Springer (12) And Strategy and Company of the C				
			Officer on Duty Robert Nov	111			
1077	ur y w	COURTE	r, lit int Volunt Noo	auff			

i b	AILY S	TAFF .	JOURNA OR DUTY OFFICER'S LCG Page 10	No. of Page	281
Organiza	tion o	r Ins		ed Covered	1.40
S-2	/3-3	h-3 Ir	BS 629854 Hour Date COOL 13 may 68	Hour Day 2400 13	te May 68
ITEM NO.	TI IN I	ME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
14	0700	(c)	En SITREP neg, loc same.	00,83	Sh
15	0730	(c)	Co A 3d plat vic BS566765 found & destroyed	1 Bde, CO, S3,M	9
4.50	34477	1	1 105mm arty rd w/gren & fuze attached &	And the second	200
	182	of dis	trip wire across trail.	e digit sa dike ja	14.0
16	0736	(c)	Co A 1st plat, BS557768, rec 2 bursts of AV	Bde,00,83,M	4
			fire fr est 1 sniper. No Casualties;	Control De Man	
151500		40	presently conducting search of area.	add was some	k=1.1
17	0740	(e)	At 0735 hrs 1st plat I trp dprt LZ DOTTIE	Bde,CO,S3	m
			on asg mission.	age West Age West	100
18	0030	(C)	Bn loc: Co A(-) B3563771, 1st plat BS	Bde, CO, S3, M	m
1778	1200	7	566770; All other units no change.	1 (200 BEACHTON)	garage.
19	0805	(c)	At 0757 hrs Co A 3d plat, BS566765, found	Bde, CO, S3, M	an
	(a) ¹		& destroyed one M-25 AP mine in small tunn		
20	0815	(0)	Telecon between MAJ Holck, Bn S3, and MAJ	CO .	30
			Davidson, Ede TOC OEC: Co D will return		
	i aleria		to 4-3 Inf within 48 hrs.		$\neq j_0$
- 21	0817	(0)	LTC Adkins rept C&C helicopter, alt 1500	Dde, S3,M	90
	CONTRACT.	1, 2	ft, vic BSh92892, rec 2 rds SA fire, but		in things
			was not hit.		STEEL.
22	0835	(e)	LFC Adkins rept C&C ship rec 2 rds smiper	Bde,83,M	9
			fire w/neg results at BS5158111, alt 1000ft.	graphics of the state of	
23	0840	(c)	O7kO hrs Son Tinh Dist Adv rept that at	Bde, CO, S3, M	n
			83635580 found one mine, type unk; Engr		
		** X.**	tm informed.		
THE RESIDENCE OF THE RE			Officer on July Jahn R. M	E aran	

. D	AILY S	TAFF.	OURNA OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No.		No. of Page	101
Organiza	tion o	od Co	overed			
S-2/	's-3 1	4-3 In	BS 629854 From Hour Date O001 13 May 68	+	Hour Da	e .
ITEM NO.	T)	OUT .	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	144	TION TAKEN	INI-
24	08h1		t 0826 hrs 3d Plat Co A tripped a booby	35000	de,M,CO,S3	TIALS
			trap vic BS566766 resulting in 2 US WHA		e ar Helico	111
	194		(urgent). Dustoff completed 0841 hrs.			14 - F
			fore to follow.		San Sala	
25	0845	(c)	At 0825 hrs 1st Plat E Trp engaged 1 VC	В	de,M,CO,S3	m.
			evading vic BS606835 resulting in 1 VC			
			WIM/CIA (urgent - head wound). Distoff			
		ex in	completed at 0847 hbs.			
26	0855	(c)	3d Plat Co B 39th Engr rept 1 PF was WHA	В	de,CO,S3	m
			by M79 fire vic B3608900. PFs observed			
			2 VC fleeing into hills to the W of where			
			PF was hit. PF was medevaced.			
27	0930	(c)	1st Plat Co A found 2 USAF AP bombs (frag	В	de, M,CO,S3	4m
		OLVICE I	type) BIU-3/B. AP bombs were hidden in			
			hedgerow, coord BS556769, but were not			
			booby trapped.	i de la companya de La companya de la co		
28	09110	(e)	Ref Item #24: Booby trap was made of	В	de,11,00,53	an
			grenade placed in an earthen jar. Trip			100
			wire was strung across trail.			
29	1000	(c)	Unit loc same except for 1st Plat E Trp,	Be	1e,N,CO,S3	92
			B9573848. ·			
39	1100	(C)	Unit loc same except for Co A lst Plat,	14,	,00,83	n
			28565766 (24 Sqd); lst Plat E Trp, BS570			
			Shill.			
			officer on buty Signature AJ Inf Signature	2		

D	KILY S	STAFF .	JOURNAS OR DUTY OFFICER'S LCG Page No:	No. of Page	81
Organiza S-2/S-		d Covered To Hour Dat 21,000 13	e lay 68		
ITEM NO.	T:	OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLALS
31	11.50	(c)	Ref Item #24: US casualties - SP4 HUDSON,	Bde,00,83,81	h
			Ronnie L. (rec minor frag wounds in groin		
			and leg); PFC STUMP, Gary L. (rec frag		
			wounds in legs, arms). Also see mine/		
			booby trap incident report.	14.17.19	
32	1200	(c)	Unit loc same except for Co A lst Plat,	Bde, M, CO, S3	900
		y hi din	BS557768; 2d Plat, BS561769; 3d Plat, BS		
			567769. 1st Plat E Trp, BS551850.		
33	1205	(c)	At 1050 hrs strap broke on hook and drop-	M,00,83	m
		32 X2 4 1	ped 2000 lbs of sling equip at coord BS		
		AL SOL	548851. 1st Plat E Trp dispatched to po-		
			lice up equipment.		
34	1215	(C)	At 1200 hrs Co A 1st Plat found 1500 lbs	Bde,M,CO,S3	m
			of rice hidden in small underground caches		93=
			and in a stack vic BS557768. Rice was	and the second second	
			destroyed.		
- 35	1300	(C)	All unit loc remain same.	00,33	an
36	1335	(C)	1st Plat B Trp completed intensified	60,83	90
			search of hedgerow area vic BS548841 w/neg		
			results. Plat now proceeding back to IZ		
			Dottie.		
37	14,00	(c)	Unit loc same except for Co A, BS563771.	Special Control of the Control of th	m
30	11403	tel.	BG Young, ADC, arrived LZ Dottle at 1350	Bde,00,83	an
		70	hrs; dort 1102 hrs. Briefed by ITC Adking.	And the second second second	
			Officer on luty Maj Inf Signature P. 7	1= anon	

	WILY'S	TAFF J	OURNA POP	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page Nos		No. of Page	81
							ed Co	overed	11/15/20
S-2/S-3, 4th Bn 3d Inf				· LZ DOTTIE BS629854	Hour	Prom Date 13 May 68	+	Hour Dat	0 (6
	TI	ME T		35029054	0001	1 13 May 66	1 24	100 113 M	INI-
ITEM NO.	IN.	OUT	DICIDENT	S, MESSAGES, OF	DERS, E	TC.	ACT	TION TAKEN	TLAIS
39	1500	(C)	Unit loc	same except fo	r Co A(-), BS56677	1	1,00,33	On
			3d Plat,	BS563768; 1st	Plat E	Trp; BS560			
			848.	part of the part of the second		3/4 (17)		30 75 74 15 18 2	
40	1530	(0)	1st Plat	E Trp closed I	Z Dotti	.e.	I	Ede,00,83	m
垣	1545	(0)	Medcap c	onducted at Lei	n Tri 1	, coord BS	I	8de,CO,S3	m
			622872,	1000-1200 hrs:	treate	d - 27 fe-		AND 作 學是 400	
			males, 1	1 males, 37 chi	ldren f	or total of			Mark.
			75. Lei	n Tra 4, coord	BS61987	9, 1300-		1. 数量數	
			1500 hrs	: treated 39 f	emales,	46 males,			
		12/2	74 child	ren for total o	f 159.				200
42	1550	(c)	Col Hend	lerson, Bde Cmdr	, arriv	ed IZ Dotti	e, (00,83	an.
			dprt 162	7 hrs. Met and	briefe	d by ITC			
			Adkins,	Bn Cmdr.					
143	1600	(0)	Unit loo	same except fo	r Co A,	BS569776.	I	Bde,M,CO,S3	m
lili	1700	(c)	All unit	loc remain sam	ie.		(00,53	m
li5	1715	(c)	PF ambus	n loc: BS47286	7, B347	14867, BS	1	Bde,M,CO,S&,	m
			470875,	BS477872, BS613	1879, BS	619885.	I	Recon Plat	
46	1720	(c)	Aero Sco	outs, coord B367	5843, 6	mgaged 3	E	3de,M,00,S3	m
			male VC	evading resulti	ing in 1	VC KIA.			
47	1800	(0)	Rec wear	ther report from	Bde.			00,83,82	m
			24	- P.MEC	2				
			Chicago Managament	MCANAN, MAJ Inf,	SALES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY				
148	1810	(0)	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE,	te neg Šitrep, I	100 TO VADO 37		I	3de,00,33	DKK
149	18101	(0)	Co A 3d	Mat, coord BS	68773,		1	Me,M,CO,S3	OFA
			Officer of	n Duty		Signature			

	JOURNAD	R DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page No:	-73	No. of	Pager	11
Organization or Installation Location Period S-2/S-3, 4th En 3d Inf LZ DOTTIE From							••	
5-4/5-3, 4th Bn .	d Inf	· LZ DOTTIE BS629854	Hour 0001	Date 13 May 68	3 2	Hour	Date	e 68
TIME ITEM NO IN 1 OU	THETTHEN	TS, MESSAGES, OR	DERS 1			TION TAK		INI- TLAIS
49 cont (C		ed 1 dud 105mm ro			AC.	IIO IA	EM	11/12
		oy trapped. Also				Heron Marie		100
		nd 1 booby trap of					2/9	
		plats with cardbo	200		10.5		100	95
50 1900 (0		s neg Sitrep, lo			С	0,83		OKK
51 1920 (C		: 3-4 rounds SA 1				de,CO,S3	3	DKK
	No. of Participation	ng in 1 US WHA (s						7 8 2 3
		req 1925 hrs, co						1. 20
52 1955 (0	Indiv fr	Co A WHA: McPl	WALTER.		C	0,83,81		OKK
53 1956 (0) Co A lst	Sqd 3d Plat (an	ibush):	BS568768.	В	de,M,CO,	S 3	OKK
54 2000 (0) Co C lst	Sqd 3d Plat (an	bush):	BS542828.	В	kle,M,CO,	.s3	DKK
55 2010 (0) At 1951	hrs Co A 3d Plat	rec 6	rounds of	В	de,00,83	3	DKK
11/19	semi-aut	o fire fr the W,	appro	x 25 M fr	•			
	loc. No	eg casualties and	l neg a	ssessment.				
56 2011 (All unit	ts neg Sitrep exc	ept Co	A, loc	B	de,00,83		DKK
	remain s	same.				in a law		
57 2030 () 00 B 3d	Plat (ämbush) lo	e: B5	712846.	В	de,M,CO,	33	DKK
58 201,0 CC	Lt Woodr	ruff, Co E CO, is	sued C	onfidential	C	0,83		DKK
	document	t, subject: Use	of Pro	ximite			_	
	Pusing i	in the Point Deto	nating	Role, 2				
	media estado est	atd 27 Apr 68.						
59 2100 6	All unit	ts neg Sitrep, lo	x same	•	C	0,83		OKK
							-	
Version of Co.				01				
Fame and Grade of Parker I. IAWE	d, off inf	n survy		Signature				

DAILY STA	FF J	CURMAD OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No: No. of	Pages:			
Organization or						
S-2/5-3, 4th Br	n Ju	B3629854 Hour Date 0001 13 May 68 2400	Date 13 Nav 68			
ITEM NO IN 1 O			INI-			
	(c)	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAN Co A rec 2 rounds semi-auto fire fr south CO,83	DKK			
00 2211	<u></u>	fo NDP. Neg results, did not return fire.				
61 2114 (a)	Co B 39th Engr sighted 1 indiv moving due CO,83	DKK			
02 224	01	east of church, 250 meter out. Indiv was	DIV			
		not carrying anything.				
62 2255	(0)					
	c1	At 2244 Hrs an explosion was rept within Bde, CO, S.	3 DKK			
3 235	0,	perimeter of IZ Dottie by elements within.	, P.V.			
		At 2248 Co B 39th Engr rept an explosion at north				
		north bridge, coord BS624865, prior to				
	ii e	the explosion within IZ Dottie perimeter.				
15 90		Another explosion of lesser volume was				
		rept at a greater distance fr perimeter.				
		No source of the explosion was verified.				
		At 2300 hrs 4-3 Inf req flare ships in				
		order to observe possible activity on	,			
		Hwy #1. Also req fr Binh Son Dist if there				
	dale.	were any PF troops loc on N bridge, coord				
		BS624865. Binh Son informed 4-3 Inf TOC				
		that they had lost radio contact w/the PF				
		troops assigned to that bridge. At:2315				
		hrs req for flare ships was denied. All				
		clear signal was sounded at 2335 hrs.				
		Heg casualties, neg damage.				
		Officer on Duty Signature				

D	KILY :	STAFF .	JOURNA POP	R DUTY OFFICER'S	100	Page No:		No. of	Page	81
Organisa S-2/S-			tallation Inf	· LZ DOTTIE	Hour	From			o Dat	
	Tr.	DÆ.		BS629854	Hour	Date 13 May 68	1	Hour 2400	13)	INI-
ITEM NO.	II:	OUT	INCIDENT.	rs, Messages, Of	RDERS,	ETC.	AC	TION TA	KEN	TLALS
64	2355	(c)	All unit	s neg Sitrep ex	cept i	n ref to		Bde		DKK
			Item //63	, loc same.	•	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				
65	SECTION .	(0)	Surmary:	Operations co	ntinue	d as normal	hro	ughout t	the	
Muscati	ne AO.	At 2	eld hrs o	n IZ Dottie per	imeter	received 3	nco	ning sat	tchel	
charges	with	negati	ve U.S. ca	asualties or da	mages.	Co A condu	ted	an inte	ensi-	
fied sea	irch o	vic	BS565765.	At 0846 hrs v	ic BS5	66766 Co A d	eton	ated one	9	
poopy .	rap r	esulti	ng in 2.US	S WHA. At 1920	hrs v	ic BS564779	us	was 100	as	
a result	of s	niper	fire. Fir	re was returned	with	negative ene	уса	asualtie	8.	
Co B con	ducte	loca	l security	y operations ar	ound L	Zs Dottie an	Upt	tight.	Co C	
(-) sect	red L	Buf	while one	platoon secure	i IZ S	ue. Co D re	maine	ed OPCO1	I to	
198th L	B. R	con P	lat conduc	ted security o	e op g	corge.	1		ħ	1000
				10 M	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
66	ru)	2400	JOURNAL	CLOSED		A PER CONTR	ellie.		101	
					i de la composition della comp					- Gride
					i i					
								er (s) por en (s)		- 7
								1967 A. S.		
						100				
				Carlo Carlo		1				
					(a) (a) (b)					
51 Et al (1900)			Officer of			Signature				
		m, col	ZOULES, C	Pr Armor			V 10			

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following manner:

Switch to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

FORMAT

110_		DATE 13 May 68
1.	LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE BS 606835	
2.	REQUESTOR LOBO RRLO	A MARINE THE SHARE SHE
3.	NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 1 AMBULATOR	RY 0
4.	NATIONALITY: USVIETNAMESE_VC	· FWF
5.	NATURE OF INJURIES: CUNSHOT WOUND IN HEAD	
6.	CATEGORY: URGENT X PRIORITY	ROUTINE
7.	CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: GOOD	
8.	SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE: SECURE	
9.	WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE: CLEAR	in the content of the court
10.	MARKING: (SMOKE, PANELS, LIGHTS, ETC.) SMOKE	
11.	RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.70 CALLWORD: RRLO	
12.	ANY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X	NO
13.	REMARKS:	The state of the s
и.	REQUEST CALLED IN BY: LOBO 65 PHON	E NO.
	REQUEST RECEIVED BY: CHU LAI CONTROL TIME	0828
	TIME COMPLETED	0817

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following manner:

Switch to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

FORMAT

NO_	2	DATE 13 May 68
1.	LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE IS 566766	
2,	REQUESTOR LOBO A6	
3.	NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 2 AMBULATORY	0
4.	NATIONALITY: UŞ X VIETNAMESE	PMF
5.	NATURE OF INJURIES: UNK	Here were the second
6.	CATEGORY: URGENT X PRIORITY	ROUTINE
7.	CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: UNK	
8.	SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE: SECURE	
9.	WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE: UNK	and the second second
10.	MARKING: (SMOKE, PANELS, LIGHTS, ETC.) SMOKE	
11 .	RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.70 CALLWORD: LOBO A36	T. Control of the second
12.	ANY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X	NO
.? .	REMARKS: 1 US Urgent; 1 US Minor injuries.	
u.	REQUEST CALLED IN BY: LOBO 65 PHONE	NO.
_j.	REQUEST RECEIVED BY: CHU LAI CONTROL TIME	0829
	TIME COMPLETED	081/1

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following manner:

Switch to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

FORMAT

NO	3	DATE 13 May 68
1.	LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE BS 611900	34 - 74 45 4
2.	REQUESTOR BIACKJACK BS	The state of
3.	NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 1 AMBULATORY	0
4.	NATIONALITY: UŞ VIETNAMESE X (PF)	FMF
5.	NATURE OF INJURIES: UNK	
6.	CATEGORY: URGENT X PRIORITY	ROUTINE
7.	CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: GOOD	
8.	SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE: SECURE	A STATE OF STATE OF
9.	WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE: CLEAR	A CONTRACTOR
10.	MARKING: (SMOKE, PANKLS, LIGHTS, ETC.) UNK	
11.	RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.7 CALLMORD: HACKJACK	В30Д
12.	ANY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X	NO
10.	REMARKS:	
14.	REQUEST CALLED IN BY: LOBO 65 PHONE N	ro
3.	REQUEST RECEIVED BY: CHU LAI CONTROL TIME	
	TIME COMPLETED	0910

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION INO NOTES

S-2:

		120	FRIE	DLY		
	KIA KIA	WIA	CIA	WPIS WPIS	KHA	MPA
h-3		1				3
4-3 3-1 4-21	1		2	La Walland		
4-21		-	2		会。 第二章	100
TOTALS	3	2	5	0	1	3

Co C h-21 Inf had one individual wander off by himself during a search of an area near the coast. Once this individual was discovered missing an intensified search was conducted to try to locate this individual, but to no avail. At 2300 hrs at an RD area in the South part of the Duc Pho AO his body, wrapped in white sheets, was delivered to the RD camp. On his body were two notes of propagands. The notes in essence stated that the VC did not want to fight this war and how much of a group of good guys they were for bringing back the body.

VC cadre are dressing up in monks clothing to evade U.S. troops.

5-3:

5 energ initiated incidents in the Americal AO.

Can Duc SF Camp was evacuated. Estimate 300 NVA KIA in that area. 7 US KIA, 66 US UKA, 20 US LEA. Also destroyed were 2 C-130s, 2 CH-17s, 2 gunships, and I Medevac ship.

3-1 Inf: Normal operations.

3-6:

Laterally transfer ASAP 8 VRC 125 or 8 PRC 25 radios to the 198th LIB.